
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 2 0 298 300 99.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 537 0 2 0 539 594 90.7%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,865 0 4 4 1,873 1,922 99.9%1,874

Green River Corr. Complex 952 0 2 0 954 982 100.7%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 833 0 2 0 835 914 98.4%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,332 6 0 1 1,339 1,936 71.1%1,883

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 646 0 1 0 647 623 645

KCIW Assessment 59 0 0 0 59 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 705 0 1 0 706 713 102.2%691

Lee Adjustment Center 317 0 0 0 317 869 36.9%859

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,000 1 3 0 1,004 1,022 101.7%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,154 1 2 0 1,157 1,204 98.1%1,180

Northpoint Training Center 1,231 2 1 1 1,235 1,256 100.7%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 678 0 13 0 691 730 730

Roederer Corr. Complex 499 0 0 0 499 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,177 0 13 0 1,190 1,238 96.1%1,238

Ross- Cash Center 193 1 0 0 194 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 470 0 1 0 471 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 663 1 1 0 665 693 99.3%670

33

Male

6

Female

Total 12,112

901

11,211

12,112

101.1%

90.4%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,298

891

12,407

13,643

913

12,730

12,062 11

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,530 544 3,0742,250 75

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

105 480

1,271 5,702

242 1,993

CONTROLLED INTAKE 749

104 23 127

375

4,431

1,751

CLASS D-EXTENDED 125 870745

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,936 2,310 12,246

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 432 5 437

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 10,368 2,315 12,683

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 24,704 12 63 16 24,795

KY DOC

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  04/27/2018

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 04/27/2018  10:05

REQUESTOR: Brandon B Toles


