KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 04/27/2018

PROCESSED: 04/27/2018 10:05 **REQUESTOR:** Brandon B Toles

PAGE: 1 of

						•		
		Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	296	0	2	0	298	300	300	99.3%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	537	0	2	0	539	594	594	90.7%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,865	0	4	4	1,873	1,874	1,922	99.9%
Green River Corr. Complex	952	0	2	0	954	947	982	100.7%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	833	0	2	0	835	849	914	98.4%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,332	6	0	1	1,339	1,883	1,936	71.1%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	646	0	1	0	647	623	645	
KCIW Assessment	59	0	0	0	59	68	68	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	705	0	1	0	706	691	713	102.2%
Lee Adjustment Center	317	0	0	0	317	859	869	36.9%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,000	1	3	0	1,004	987	1,022	101.7%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,154	1	2	0	1,157	1,180	1,204	98.1%
Northpoint Training Center	1,231	2	1	1	1,235	1,226	1,256	100.7%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	678	0	13	0	691	730	730	
Roederer Corr. Complex	499	0	0	0	499	508	508	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,177	0	13	0	1,190	1,238	1,238	96.1%
Ross- Cash Center	193	1	0	0	194	200	200	
Western KY Corr. Complex	470	0	1	0	471	470	493	
Western KY Corr. Complex	663	1	1	0	665	670	693	99.3%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,062	11	33	6	12,112			
				Male	11,211	12,407	12,730	90.4%
				Female	901	891	913	101.1%
				Total	12,112	13,298	13,643	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	749	2,250	75	2,530	544	3,074			
PENDING	,	,		375	105	480			
CLASS D PROGRAM					1,271	5,702			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM				1,751	242	1,993			
CLASS D-EXTENDED				745	125	870			
OTHER					23	127			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					2,310	12,246			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES					5	437			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				10,368	2,315	12,683			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	24,704	12	63	16	24,795		